(HA-95-51) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00769 ADOPTED ON MAY 23, 1995

WHEREAS, the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD) has issued Notices of Funding Availability providing \$317,000 for the Public Housing Drug Elimination Program and \$175,000 for a Federally Assisted Low Income Drug Elimination Grant; and

WHEREAS, on March 27, 1995, the San Diego Housing Commission recommended that the Housing Authority authorize applications to HUD for these drug elimination programs; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego hereby approves for submittal to HUD funding applications for the Public Housing Drug Elimination Program and the Federally Assisted Low Income Drug Elimination Grant, copies of which applications are on file in the office of the Secretary as document Nos. 00599 and 00600, and authorizes the Executive Director of the Housing Commission or her designee to execute all necessary documents required to receive such funding.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel By Harold O. Valderhaug Chief Deputy Counsel HOV:ps 05/15/95 Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm. HA-95-51